ADD 1 + 2000 8 04 - 22	-2003 Docket No.: Q130-US1
Form PTO-1835 Rev. 03/01)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $U - IU - U$ suneaki Koike	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Quallion LLC Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of N	Street Address: 12744 San Fernando Road Bldg. 3
☐ Other	
	City: Sylmar State: CA Zip: 91342
Execution Date: April 14, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
5.Name and address of party to whom correspond	mbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: M. Elizabeth Bush	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
micrial radioos.	☐ Enclosed
08 ECOOPER 00000107 500921 10034316	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
21 40.00 CH	
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.1 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 50-0921
Street Address: P.O. Box 923127 City: Sylmar State: CA Zip: 91392-3	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 50-0921
Street Address: P.O. Box 923127 City: Sylmar State: CA Zip: 91392-3 DO NO Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number: 50-0921 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

		OIPE
	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si	ngle assignee) (SAPR 1 4 20(3) (S) Q130-US1
)) is is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply);
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No. 10/034,316
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: December 28, 2001
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.
	United States Patent No(s).	
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No.
	Other (specify)	
i le of the l	Invention	
	YTE SYSTEM AND ENERGY STORAG	E DEVICE USING SAME
rentors (a.	ssignors)	
	Name	Address
suneaki K	 Koike	23808 Woodpark Court, Valencia, CA 91354
-		
•		
-		
	<u> </u>	
-		
	C 2	
signee		
•	Name	Address
⊂uallion LL	.C	12744 San Fernando Road
		Bldg. 3 Sylmar, CA 91342

[Page 1 of 2]

PATENT

AS03A/REV01

REEL: 013970 FRAME: 0530

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Q130-US1

in the year 2003 Commission \$ 138038 Notary Public) - California Los Angelas County My Correct Expires Dec 22, 2005 Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) The year (Signature of Inventor) The year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) The year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)	Executed this 14	day of April	, in the year 3003
(Signature of Inventor) (Uniform a presented to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the same this day of in the year (Signature of Inventor) of me personally appeared that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized the for	mar CA		
me personally appeared Tsuneaki Koike knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori fine same this Lisk Robbins 138030 (Commission \$138030 (Commission \$138030 (Notary Public) California (Los Angeles County My Corm Expires Dec 22, 2005) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of inventor) of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year			
me personally appeared Tsuneaki Koike knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori fine safe ins Lisk Roberts 9 Apri , in the year 2003 Commission \$1338038 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Corm Expires Dec 22, 2005 Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoric the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year	California	,	(Signature of Inventor)
me personally appeared Tsuneaki Koike knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically appeared that the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically appeared this day of , in the year [Signature of Inventor]			
knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorically appeared knowledged this day of (Signature of Inventor) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor)	of LOSFINGET	(_)	
the same this LISAK ROBBINGY of Commission \$ 138038 Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of inventor) The same this day of , in the year (Signature of inventor) (Signature of inventor) The same this day of , in the year (Signature of inventor) (Signature of inventor) (Signature of inventor) The same this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)			fraa act and dood and also represented that he or she is authori
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Corri Expires Dec 22, 2005 Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoric the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoric the same this day of of the personally appeared that he or she is authoric the same that the or she is authoric the same this day of the personally appeared that the or she is authoric the same this day of the personally appeared that the or she is authoric the same this day of the personally appeared that the or she is authoric the same this day of the personally appeared that the or she is authoric the same this day of the personally appeared that the or she is authoric the same this day of the personally appeared that the or she is authoric the same this day of the personally appeared that the or she is authoric the same this day of the personally appeared that the or she is authoric the same this day of the personal that the or she is authoric the same this day of the personal that			_
Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)			-l 1 17
Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) f of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize	Los Al	ingeles County	D-K /L
(Signature of Inventor) f of me personally appeared chnowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize			
me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize the same this day of , in the year [Notary Public] Executed this day of , in the year [Signature of Inventor] of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize	Executed this	day of	, in the year
me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize the same this day of , in the year [Notary Public] Executed this day of , in the year [Signature of Inventor] of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize			
me personally appeared chrowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize the same this day of , in the year [Notary Public] Executed this day of , in the year [Signature of Inventor] of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized.			(Signature of Inventor)
me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize the same this day of , in the year [Notary Public] Executed this day of , in the year [Signature of Inventor] for the personally appeared sknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized.	f		(Signature of Inventor)
me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize the same this day of , in the year [Notary Public] Executed this day of , in the year [Signature of Inventor] for the personally appeared sknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized.			
e the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) f of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize	<u>^</u>		
e the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) f we personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize	of .		
Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) of me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize	me personally appear		
Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) of me personally appeared chnowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize	me personally appear	egoing instrument to be a f	
Executed this day of , in the year (Signature of Inventor) of me personally appeared cknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize	me personally appear	egoing instrument to be a f	
(Signature of Inventor) of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz	me personally appear	egoing instrument to be a f	
of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz	me personally appear	egoing instrument to be a f	, in the year
of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz	me personally appear knowledged the fore the same this	egoing instrument to be a f day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz	me personally appear knowledged the fore the same this	egoing instrument to be a f day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
of me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori:	me personally appear cknowledged the fore e the same this	egoing instrument to be a f day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
me personally appeared knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori:	me personally appear cknowledged the fore e the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a f day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz	me personally appear cknowledged the fore e the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a f day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
knowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz	me personally appear cknowledged the fore e the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a f day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
the same this day of , in the year	me personally appear cknowledged the fore e the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a fi day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
	me personally appear cknowledged the fore e the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a finday of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
	me personally appears cknowledged the fore e the same this Executed this of me personally appears cknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a finday of day of day of red egoing instrument to be a fi	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) Tree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
	cknowledged the fore e the same this Executed this y of me personally appear	egoing instrument to be a finday of day of day of red egoing instrument to be a fi	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) Tree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize

[Page 3 of

PATENT

REEL: 013970 FRAME: 0531